

City Council Resolution No. 2024-08

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A DONATION FROM THE LONG LAKE FIREFIGHTERS RELIEF ASSOCIATION TO THE CITY OF LONG LAKE FOR THE PURCHASE OF BATTERY POWERED EXTRICATION TOOLS FOR THE LONG LAKE FIRE DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS, the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association is donating \$______ to fund the purchase of M28 battery powered extrication tools along with two extra batteries to replace older hydraulic tools for the Long Lake Fire Department U11 vehicle; and

WHEREAS, the City of Long Lake is jointly participating in the purchase of the above-referenced extrication tools; and

WHEREAS, the above donation for the purchase of equipment items to the City of Long Lake for use by the Long Lake Fire Department must be approved by the City Council; and

WHEREAS, the City of Long Lake and its Fire Department sincerely appreciate the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association's generous donation through its Second Call Fund.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Long Lake, Minnesota that the City Council does hereby accept the donation from the Long Lake Firefighters Relief Association in the amount of \$______ to the City of Long Lake for the purchase of M28 battery powered extrication tools and extra batteries to equip the Long Lake Fire Department's U11 vehicle.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Lake this 6th day of February, 2024.

BY:

ATTEST:

Charlie Miner, Mayor

Jeanette Moeller, City Clerk